

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: December 14, 2024

From: Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk

Item: City Board Re-appointment – Brad Bryant SCKMC Board of

Trustees

Purpose: Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's re-appointment of Brad Bryant to the South Central Kansas Medical

Center (SCKMC) Board of Trustees.

Background:

Brad Bryant has expressed an interest in continuing to serve on the South Central Kansas Medical Center (SCKMC) Board of Trustees. Native to Arkansas City, Brad was initially appointed in February of 2024.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Brad Bryant be re-appointed to the South Central Kansas Medical Center Board of Trustees.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager